_ ADAMS CQUNTY COLORADO
AMENDMENT ONE 2017-255 FOR _
‘ifEXﬂAL ABUSE TREATMENT ESERWCES

“THIS AMENDMENT ONE 10 PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT

2016:414.04 is enteted into this Z o _ day of JJU [/[ ____ 2017, by.and botween

:Cmm’ty l’arkway, Bﬂg’htan, Colorado 8060:{ heremaﬁer' mferxed to as the “Cnmlty " and Savmi

House; located at 325 King Street; }I)enver Colorado, 80219, hereinafier referred o as the

"Contractor,” The County and. the Cmfractor may bie collecuvely referred to hergin as the
“Barties”,

RECITALS

WHEI{EAS on January 17, 2017, the County entered into a Prefsssmnal/?umhase of Service
Agreement 2016.414.04 with Gmtraster, and, _

WHEREAS, the County and the: Cenh'actor mutualiy desirg 10 amend the Service Agresmetit 16

reriew the dgrebmont.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set fcarth herein, the stifficlency of which is mutually

acknowiedged by the: parues, the County and the Contractor agree a8 follows:

- L. The Service Agreement is hereby amended to renew the term of the Agreement for one-

additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to aixgn with the Core Services
Progrant

2 The fee schedule shall be m the sum of ong huncired ninety thousand dollars
($190,000.00).

3. The Service Agreement and thls Amendment One contam the: emzre undexatandmg of the

modified, or *ﬁawed exc&p{ by an instrument in wntmg thm: is sxgned by both paréms
Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendmeni(s), the terms and

. candmons of the Agreement remazn m ﬁﬂi fﬁrce and eﬁ'ect In the evemt of any conﬂxcts

Amenément One, the tenns, wndauons, and provzsmns af thls Amendment (}ne shall

control.

4. The Recitals contained in this Afendment One are mc@ryorated into the body hereof and .' |

accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties

3. “This Amendment One may be:executed in multiple c::unterparts, cfmh of which si:aii be

deemed to be an original and all of which taken tﬂgether shali constitute One and the-

sarne agreement,

DOC #5239424 Revised 14/17 . - 2017255 Swvo H"“s"




6, Not?nng expressed or implied in this Amendment One is intended or shall be canstmed 1o
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim
under or by reason of this Amendment One or any terms; conditions, or provisions
hereef AlI terms condmons, and prov:smns m thls Amendment One by and on. bchalf 0f

any mason, the remamdesr gf the Amendment One shali rwmin in ef’fem unless athemnse
~ términated in‘dccordance with the terins contained in the Setvice Agreement.

8. Tach party represents. and warrants. that it has the power and ability 1o enter into this
Amendment One, to grant the rights granted herein, _and to performn the duties and
obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the “(j_:a‘anty‘ﬁr:d the Contractor have;caused their names 10 be affixed.

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
' DOR CRUNTY COMMISSIONERS

R 111 s R

Exec ww-fbwwe_i;?:.

Print Txtie
slela
Daie
ATTEST: STAN MARTIN - S
GLERK AND RECORDER APPROVED AS TO FORM:
| é/ﬁ/ﬂ ﬁ/ Y M
Dcputy Clerk:

‘ BOC;fszsmzaRewsed wans T 2017358 Savio House



